Power Mate Technology, Inc.
2022.04.13 Page 1
Automation Datacom IPC
Industry Measurement Telecom
Automobile Boat Charger
Medical PV Railway
 PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
POSITIVE OUTPUT
SSR01 - 12 S 05
Series Name  Input Output Output
 Voltage Quantity Voltage
      (VDC)    (VDC)
05:
3.0 ~ 5.5
S:
Single
2P5:
2.5
 12: 4.6 ~ 36   3P3: 3.3
  6.5 ~ 36   05: 5
  10.5 ~ 36   09: 9
 24: 13.5 ~ 36   12: 12
  16.5 ~ 36   15: 15
SSR01 Series
Power Mate Technology, Inc.
2022.04.13 Page 2
POWER MATE TECHNOLOGY
 PART NUMBER STRUCTURE (CONTINUED)
NEGATIVE OUTPUT
SSR01 - 12 S 05
Series Name Input
Voltage
    (VDC)
Output
Quantity
Output
Voltage
(VDC)
12:  4.6 ~ 32
4.6 ~ 31
7 ~ 72
24: 7 ~ 24
S:Single
3P3:3.3
05:5
09:9
12:12
7 ~ 21  15:15
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load and 25℃ otherwise noted
POSITIVE OUTPUT APPLICATION
Model
Number
Nominal
Input
VDC
Min. Vin
VDC
Max. Vin
VDC
Output Voltage
Trim Range
VDC
Output
@Min.
Load
A
Current
@Full
Load
A
Input Current
@ No Load
mA
Efficiency (1)
Min.Vin Max.Vin
% %
SSR01-05S2P5 5 3.0 5.5 1.2 ~ 3.63
0
1
6 95.5 95.0
SSR01-12S3P3 12 4.6
36*
1.5 ~ 5.5 1.5 87.5 80.0
SSR01-12S05 12 6.5 2.5 ~ 8.0 3 91.5 83.5
SSR01-12S09 12 10.5 4.5 ~ 12.6 4 94.5 89.0
SSR01-24S12 24 13.5 4.5 ~ 13.5 4 95.0 91.0
SSR01-24S15 24 16.5 4.5 ~ 15.5 4 95.5 92.5
* The value could be higher than 36 to the maximum value of 42 if choose 22μF for Input capacitor use.
NEGATIVE OUTPUT APPLICATION
Model
Number

7 GND
9 GND
10 Ctrl
1. All dimensions in inch [mm]
2. Tolerance :x.xx±0.02 [x.x±0.5]
x.xxx±0.01 [x.xx±0.25]
3. Pin dimension tolerance ±0.004[0.10]
 RECOMMENDED PAD LAYOUT
All dimensions in inch[mm]
Pad size(lead free recommended)
Top view pad:0.060x0.060[1.50x1.50]
 TRIM APPLICATION
Model Number Vout,nom
Trim up Trim down
RU(kΩ) RD(kΩ)
SSR01-05S2P5 ︱±2.5V︱
SSR01-12S3P3 ︱±3.3V︱
SSR01-12S05 ︱±5.0V︱
SSR01-12S09 ︱±9.0V︱
SSR01-24S12 ︱±12.0V︱